LAMPIRAN
FLOWCHART ALA T PENGADUK MENGGUNAKAN
MIKROKONTROLLER
/,--- - --- .. - - .-~--~'\
( START )
\··r~-, --
,
TUNGGU !

)rdering Infonnation
Speed I Power
I (MHz) I Supply Ordering Code Package Operation Range ,
12 5 V ± 20% AT89C51-12AC 44A Commercial
AT89C51-12JC 44J (O°C to 70°C)
AT89C51-12PC 40P6
AT89C51-12QC 44Q
AT89C51-12AI 44A Industrial
AT89C51-12JI 44J (-40°C to 85°C)
AT89C51-12PI 40P6
AT89C51-12QI 44Q
AT89C51-12AA 44A Automotive
AT89C51-12JA 44J ( -40GC to 125°C)
AT89C51-12PA 40P6
AT89C51-12QA 44Q
5 V ± 10% A f89C51-120M I 4006 Military
AT89C51-12LM I 44L (-55°C to 125°C)
i
AT89C51-120M1883
I
4006 Militaryl883C I
I A T89C51-12LM1883 44L Class B, Fully Compliant
i (-55'C to 125"C)
16 5 V±20% AT89C51-16AC
I
44A Commercial
AT89C51-16JC 44J (O"C to 70°C)
AT89C51-16PC 40P6
AT89C51-16QC 44Q
AT89C51-16AI 44A Industrial
AT89C51-16JI
I
44J (-4Q°C to 85°C)
AT89C51-16PI 40P6
AT89C51-16QI 44Q
--
AT89C51-16AA 44A Automotive
AT89C51-16JA 44J (-40°C to 125°C)
AT89C51-16PA 40P6
AT89C51-16QA 44Q
20 5 V±20% AT89C51-20AC 44A Commercial
AT89C51-20JC
I
44J (O°C to 70GC)
AT89C51-20PC 40P6
AT89C51-20QC 44Q
A T89C51-20AI I 44A Industrial
AT89C51-20JI
I
44J ( -40°C to 85°C)
AT89C51-20PI
I
40P6
AT89C51-20QI 44Q
AT89C51
AT89C51
)rdering Information
Speed I Power
,
,
Ordering Code I Package Operation Range (MHz) i Supply
i
:
24 5 V±20% AT89C51-24AC 44A Commercia!
AT89G51-24JC 44J (ooG to 70°Cj
A T89C51-24PC 44P$
A T89C51-24QC 44Q
AT89C51-24AI 44A Industrial
AT89C51-24JI 44J (-40°C to 85°C)
AT89C51-24PI 44P6
AT89C51-24QI 44Q
Package Type
44A i 44 Lead, Thin Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flatpack (TQFP)
4006 i 40 Lead, 0.600" Wide, Non·Windowed, Ceramic Duallnline Package (Cerdip)
44J I 44 Lead, Plastic J·Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCG)